# ACCEPTED FOR FILING PUBLIC UTILITY REGULATION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION SEPTEMBER 22 2022

Columbia Gas of Virginia, Inc. Gas Tariff Seventh Revised Volume No. 1

### Ninety Second Revised Sheet No. 3 Superseding Ninety First Sheet No. 3

	Base Gas 11/29/2021 [1]	Base Non-Gas 9/28/2022 [2]	Base Rate 9/28/2022 [3=1+2]	PGA 8/29/2022 [4]	ACA 11/29/2021 [5]		TCRC 2/1/2016 [6]	CPA 12/30/2021 [7]	RNA 9/28/2022 [8]	Billing Rate 9/28/2022 [9 = sum 3 to 8]	
					1/	2/				1/	2/
Residential Sales Service (RS) & Metered Propane Ser	vice (MPS)										
All Gas Consumed / Rate per Dth TCJA	\$8.220	\$6.711 (\$0.159)	\$14.931 (\$0.159)	\$1.270	(\$0.311)	\$0.149	\$0.000	\$0.117	\$0.364	\$16.371 (\$0.159)	\$16.831 (\$0.159)
Customer Charge SAVE Rider		\$21.00 \$0.11	\$21.00 \$0.11							\$21.00 \$0.11	\$21.00 \$0.11
Small General Service 1 (SGS-1) 0 - 208.9 Dth											
All Gas Consumed / Rate per Dth TCJA	\$7.393	\$5.713 (\$0.163)	\$13.106 (\$0.163)	\$1.251	(\$0.523)	\$0.106	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$13.834 (\$0.163)	\$14.463 (\$0.163)
Customer Charge SAVE Rider		\$32.75 \$0.13	\$32.75 \$0.13							\$32.75 \$0.13	\$32.75 \$0.13
Small General Service 2 (SGS-2) 209.0 - 626.6 Dth											
All Gas Consumed / Rate per Dth TCJA	\$7.393	\$3.105 (\$0.074)	\$10.498 (\$0.074)	\$1.251	(\$0.523)	\$0.106	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$11.226 (\$0.074)	\$11.855 (\$0.074)
Customer Charge SAVE Rider		\$38.00 \$0.30	\$38.00 \$0.30							\$38.00 \$0.30	\$38.00 \$0.30
Small General Service 3 (SGS-3) > 626.6 Dth											
All Gas Consumed / Rate per Dth TCJA	\$7.393	\$2.810 (\$0.048)	\$10.203 (\$0.048)	\$1.251	(\$0.523)	\$0.106	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$10.931 (\$0.048)	\$11.560 (\$0.048)
Customer Charge SAVE Rider		\$61.75 \$0.95	\$61.75 \$0.95							\$61.75 \$0.95	\$61.75 \$0.95
Unmetered Gas Light Service (UGLS)											
First Standard Burner Each Additional Burner	\$15.525 \$15.525	\$11.426 \$11.426	\$26.951 \$26.951	\$2.627 \$2.627	(\$1.098) (\$1.098)	\$0.223 \$0.223	\$0.000 <b>\$0.000</b>	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	\$28.480 \$28.480	\$29.801 \$29.801

With the exception of Column 2, the above rates are effective with meter readings on and after the stated dates.

The above volumetric rates are reflected in Dekatherm ("Dth"). Therm ("Thm") rates can be derived by dividing the Dekatherm rates by 10.

 $1/\operatorname{For}$  customers that were  $\operatorname{\underline{not}}$  on Transportation Service in the last 12 months.

2/ For customers that were on Transportation Service in the last 12 months.

# ACCEPTED FOR FILING PUBLIC UTILITY REGULATION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION SEPTEMBER 22 2022

Columbia Gas of Virginia, Inc. Gas Tariff Seventh Revised Volume No. 1

### Ninety Second Revised Sheet No. 3A Superseding Ninety First Sheet No. 3A

	Base Gas 11/29/2021	Base Non-Gas 9/28/2022	Base Rate 9/28/2022	PGA 8/29/2022	ACA 11/29/2021		TCRC 2/1/2016	CPA 12/30/2021	RNA 9/28/2022	Billing Rate 9/28/2022	
	[1]	[2]	[3=1+2]	[4]		[5]	[6]	[7]	[8]	[9 = sum	3 to 8]
					1/	2/				1/	2/
Residential Transportation Service (RTS)											
All Gas Consumed / Rate per Dth TCJA	\$2.534	\$6.711 (\$0.159)	\$9.245 (\$0.159)	\$0.209	\$0.149	(\$0.311)	\$0.000	\$0.117	\$0.364	\$10.084 (\$0.159)	\$9.624 (\$0.159)
Customer Charge SAVE Rider		\$21.00 \$0.11	\$21.00 \$0.11							\$21.00 \$0.11	\$21.00 \$0.11
Small General Transportation Service 1 (SGTS-1) 0 - 20	08.9 Dth										
All Gas Consumed / Rate per Dth TCJA	\$2.534	\$5.713 (\$0.163)	\$8.247 (\$0.163)	\$0.209	\$0.106	(\$0.523)	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$8.562 (\$0.163)	\$7.933 (\$0.163)
Customer Charge SAVE Rider		\$32.75 \$0.13	\$32.75 \$0.13							\$32.75 \$0.13	\$32.75 \$0.13
Small General Transportation Service 2 (SGTS-2) 209.	0 - 626.6 Dth										
All Gas Consumed / Rate per Dth TCJA	\$2.534	\$3.105 (\$0.074)	\$5.639 (\$0.074)	\$0.209	\$0.106	(\$0.523)	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$5.954 (\$0.074)	\$5.325 (\$0.074)
Customer Charge SAVE Rider		\$38.00 \$0.30	\$38.00 \$0.30							\$38.00 \$0.30	\$38.00 \$0.30
Small General Transportation Service 3 (SGTS-3) > 620	6.6 Dth										
All Gas Consumed / Rate per Dth TCJA	\$2.534	\$2.810 (\$0.048)	\$5.344 (\$0.048)	\$0.209	\$0.106	(\$0.523)	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$5.659 (\$0.048)	\$5.030 (\$0.048)
Customer Charge SAVE Rider		\$61.75 \$0.95	\$61.75 \$0.95							\$61.75 \$0.95	\$61.75 \$0.95
Unmetered Gas Light Transportation Service (UGLTS)	)										
First Standard Burner Each Additional Burner	\$5.321 \$5.321	\$11.426 \$11.426	\$16.747 \$16.747	\$0.439 <b>\$0.439</b>	\$0.223 \$0.223	(\$1.098) (\$1.098)	\$0.000 <b>\$0.000</b>	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	\$17.409 \$17.409	\$16.088 \$16.088

With the exception of Column 2, the above rates are effective with meter readings on and after the stated dates.

The above volumetric rates are reflected in Dekatherm ("Dth"). Therm ("Thm") rates can be derived by dividing the Dekatherm rates by 10.

 $1/\operatorname{For}$  customers that were  $\operatorname{\underline{not}}$  on Sales Service in the last 12 months.

2/ For customers that were on Sales Service in the last 12 months.

Columbia Gas of Virginia, Inc. Gas Tariff Seventh Revised Volume No. 1

Forty Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4 Superseding Forty Sixth Sheet No. 4

# ACCEPTED FOR FILING PUBLIC UTILITY REGULATION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION SEPTEMBER 22 2022

	Base Gas 11/29/2021	Base Non-Gas 9/28/2022	Base Rate 9/28/2022	PGA 8/29/2022	ACA 11/29/2021	Billing Rate 9/28/2022
Large General Service (LGS-1)	[1]	[2]	[3=1+2]	[4]	[5]	[6=3+4+5]
Firm Option:						
Monthly Demand Charge	\$11.05	\$0.00	\$11.05	\$0.71	\$0.00	\$11.76
Firm Option:						
First 1,000 Dth	\$5.4120	\$1.8013	\$7.2133	\$1.0950	(\$0.4960)	\$7.8123
Next 4,000 Dth	\$5.4120	\$1.0214	\$6.4334	\$1.0950	(\$0.4960)	\$7.0324
Over 5,000 Dth	\$5.4120	\$0.4777	\$5.8897	\$1.0950	(\$0.4960)	\$6.4887
TCJA		(\$0.0141)	(\$0.0141)			(\$0.0141)
Interruptible Option:						
First 1,000 Dth	\$5.0160	\$1.8013	\$6.8173	\$1.0350	(\$0.3680)	\$7.4843
Next 4,000 Dth	\$5.0160	\$1.0214	\$6.0374	\$1.0350	(\$0.3680)	\$6.7044
Over 5,000 Dth	\$5.0160	\$0.4777	\$5.4937	\$1.0350	(\$0.3680)	\$6.1607
TCJA		(\$0.0141)	(\$0.0141)		. ,	(\$0.0141)
Customer Charge		\$776.00	\$776.00			\$776.00
SAVE Rider		\$9.98	\$9.98			\$9.98
Standby Service (SS1)						
Monthly Demand Charge	\$11.05	\$0.00	\$11.05	\$0.71	\$0.00	\$11.76
Standby Option: 1/						
First 1,000 Dth		\$1.8013	\$1.8013			\$1.8013
Next 4,000 Dth		\$1.0214	\$1.0214			\$1.0214
Over 5,000 Dth		\$0.4777	\$0.4777			\$0.4777
ТСЈА		(\$0.0141)	(\$0.0141)			(\$0.0141)
Transportation Service (TS1)						
First 1,000 Dth		\$1.8013	\$1.8013			\$1.8013
Next 4,000 Dth		\$1.0214	\$1.0214			\$1.0214
Over 5,000 Dth		\$0.4777	\$0.4777			\$0.4777
ТСЈА		(\$0.0141)	(\$0.0141)			(\$0.0141)
Customer Charge		\$776.00	\$776.00			\$776.00
SAVE Rider		\$9.98	\$9.98			\$9.98

With the exception of Column 2, the above rates are effective with meter readings on and after the stated dates.

1/ The Standby Service gas cost commodity charge for Rate Schedule TS-1 / TS-2 is the highest of (i) the Index price as published for the first of the month by PLATTS Inside FERC's Gas Market Report, under the heading "Market Center Spot Gas Prices" for Transco, Zone 6 non-NY or (ii) the Index price as published for the first of the month by PLATTS Inside FERC's Gas Market Report, under the heading "Market Center Spot Gas Prices" for Transco, Zone 5 delivered, pursuant to Tariff Sheet No. 122 in Case No. PUR-2018-00131.

Columbia Gas of Virginia, Inc. Gas Tariff Seventh Revised Volume No. 1

Forty Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4A Superseding Forty Sixth Sheet No. 4A

#### Base Billing Base **Base Gas** Non-Gas Rate PGA ACA Rate 11/29/2021 9/28/2022 9/28/2022 8/29/2022 11/29/2021 9/28/2022 Large General Service (LGS-2) [3=1+2] [6=3+4+5] [1] [2] [4] [5] Firm Option: Monthly Demand Charge \$11.05 \$0.00 \$11.05 \$0.71 \$0.00 \$11.76 Firm Option: First 20,000 Dth \$5.4120 \$0.6160 \$6.0280 \$1.0950 (\$0.4960) \$6.6270 Next 80,000 Dth \$5.4120 \$0.3425 \$5.7545 \$1.0950 (\$0.4960) \$6.3535 Over 100,000 Dth \$5.4120 \$0.3028 \$5.7148 \$1.0950 (\$0.4960) \$6.3138 TCIA (\$0.0097 (\$0.0097) (\$0.0097) Interruptible Option: First 20,000 Dth \$5.0160 \$0.6160 \$5.6320 \$1.0350 (\$0.3680) \$6.2990 Next 80,000 Dth \$0.3425 \$5.3585 \$1.0350 (\$0.3680 \$5.0160 \$6.0255 Over 100,000 Dth \$5.0160 \$0.3028 \$5.3188 \$1.0350 (\$0.3680) \$5.9858 TCJA (\$0.0097) (\$0.0097) (\$0.0097) Customer Charge \$4,133.25 \$4,133.25 \$4,133.25 SAVE Rider \$55.39 \$55.39 \$55.39 Standby Service (SS2) Monthly Demand Charge \$11.05 \$0.00 \$11.05 \$0.71 \$0.00 \$11.76 Standby Option: 1/ First 20,000 Dth \$0.6160 \$0.6160 \$0.6160 Next 80,000 Dth \$0.3425 \$0.3425 \$0.3425 Over 100,000 Dth \$0.3028 \$0.3028 \$0.3028 TCJA (\$0.0097) (\$0.0097) (\$0.0097)Transportation Service (TS2) First 20,000 Dth \$0.6160 \$0.6160 \$0.6160 Next 80,000 Dth \$0.3425 \$0.3425 \$0.3425 Over 100,000 Dth \$0.3028 \$0.3028 \$0.3028 TCJA (\$0.0097) (\$0.0097) (\$0.0097) Customer Charge \$4,133.25 \$4,133.25 \$4.133.25 SAVE Rider \$55.39 \$55.39 \$55.39

ACCEPTED FOR FILING PUBLIC UTILITY REGULATION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION SEPTEMBER 22 2022

With the exception of Column 2, the above rates are effective with meter readings on and after the stated dates.

1/ The Standby Service gas cost commodity charge for Rate Schedule TS-1 / TS-2 is the highest of (i) the Index price as published for the first of the month by PLATTS Inside FERC's Gas Market Report, under the heading "Market Center Spot Gas Prices" for Transco, Zone 6 non-NY or (ii) the Index price as published for the first of the month by PLATTS Inside FERC's Gas Market Report, under the heading "Market Center Spot Gas Prices" for Transco, Zone 5 delivered, pursuant to Tariff Sheet No. 122 in Case No. PUR-2018-00131.